PENN NATIONAL - August 6, 2010 - Race 4
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: $6,250 - $6,000
One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Aborigine - 1:37.20 - August 20, 1978)

Purse: $19,000

Available Money: $19,000

Value of Race: $19,000 1st $11,400, 2nd $3,800, 3rd $2,090, 4th $1,140, 5th $570

Weather: Clear Track: Firm
Off at: 7:50 Start: Good for all

Last Raced
24Sep09 *PID’ 11
25Jul10 8MTH®
24Apro9 *AQU® 7
22Jun10 ‘CNL® 5
3Jul10 2PEN® 1
10Jul10 “PEN? 2
29Jul10 *PEN? 9
27Jul10 SPHA’ 6
17Jun10 ‘PEN® 10
2Jul10 SPEN* 4
6Jul10 SPEN* 3
9Jul10 *PHA! 12

Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Gold Sound (FR) (Otero, William)
Ovechkin (Joyce, Jonathan)

King's Coronation (Napravnik, Rosie)
Make Them Break (Potts, Clinton)
Can Ya Try (Flores, Jose)
Spikeavellian (Munar, Luis)
Approved by Dylan (Rodriguez, Angel)
Blues Club (Farley, Joseph)

Brush On By (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)
Case Notes (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)
Abbalicious (Chaves, Manuel)
Washington Square (Whitney, Dana)

Fractional Times: 21.93 45.98 1:11.06 1:34.68

Split Times:
Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner:

Breeder: Wertheimer Et Frere.

(24:05) (25:08) (23:62)

2 Claimed Horse(s): Spikeavellian

Claiming Prices:

Washington Square

Total WPS Pool: $50,461

Pgm Horse
11
8  Ovechkin

7  King's Coronation

Trainers:

Gold Sound (FR)

(3:98)

Wgt M/E PP Start

117
116
116
117
116
119
116
118
116
117
114
116

L
Lf
L bf
L bf
Lb
L
Lb
Lb
L bf
L bf
L bf
L bf

11
8

6
10
4
3
12

6
11
5
3
8
9
10
1
12

7
2
4

Final Time: 1:38.66

New Trainer: Kimberly A Graci

New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr.

1/4 1/2
7l 1/2 4Head
10Head 102
52 31/2
4Head 51 1/2
12 12
112 1/2 9Head
9l 12 6Heald
2Head 21
8Head 7Head
6Head 81 1/2
1Head 1Head
32 111/2

3/4 Str
lll2 12 1/2
7Head 52

21 23
4Heald 4Head
11 g2
101 1/2 71
5Head 62 1/2
31 1/2 3Head
81 1/2 98

9t 11

6 10t

New Owner: Renpher Stable

New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Fin
12 3/4
23/4
34

43 1/4
5Nose
6Nose
73/4
83/4
911
101 3/4

11

EQUIBASE

COMPANY

=

Video Race Repla

Odds

4.80
9.80
2.70*
7.30
19.50
16.20
9.10
48.60
52.90
42.00
13.10
3.50

Gold Sound (FR), Chestnut Gelding, by Green Tune out of Born Gold, by Blushing Groom (FR). Foaled May 21, 2002 in France.
Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

11 - Gold Sound (FR): $6,250; 8 - Ovechkin: $6,250; 7 - King's Coronation: $6,250; 5 - Make Them Break: $6,250; 1 -
Can Ya Try: $6,000; 2 - Spikeavellian: $6,250; 9 - Approved by Dylan: $6,250; 6 - Blues Club: $6,250; 10 - Brush On
By: $6,250; 4 - Case Notes: $6,250; 3 - Abbalicious: $6,000; 12 - Washington Square: $6,250;

Win Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
11.60 7.40 4.60  $2.00 Exacta 11-8 125.00 44,597
9.00 5.80  $2.00 Trifecta 11-8-7 389.20 27,026
3.20  $2.00 Superfecta 11-8-7-5 2,854.00 8,754
$2.00 Pick 3 1-6-11 (3 correct) 774.20 4,613
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin
11 Gold Sound (FR) 6 74112 21172 1112 212 12304
8  Ovechkin 11 10712 10° 744 5534 5234
7  King's Coronation 5 52 14 3t 2172 2212 3312
5  Make Them Break 3 q2us gl3m 3 g2 712
1 CanvaTry 8 1210 p7Tl2 g8 U4  gllV4 1034
2 Spikeavellian 9 1172 ¢d 10634 71014 gl03/4
9 Approved by Dylan 10 98 g3t g3 6’34 71034
6 Blues Club 1 2Head 2Head 31 1/2 35 1/2 811 1/2
10 Brush On By 12 g6 43 1/4 g4 U4 oll34  gl21/4
4 Case Notes 7 64 1/4 83 1/2 95 3/4 1120 3/4 1023 1/4
3 Abbalicious 2 qhead  gHead G314 4141934 41425
12 Washington Square 4 gHead 117 - -

Kimberly; 6 - Le Vine, Carol; 10 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 4 - Tracy, Jim; 3 - Wells, David; 12 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners:

Footnotes

Comments
driving

closed willingly
weakened

lacked late response
mild bid

mild rally

failed to menace
faded

no threat

faded

gave way 2nd turn
pulled up

11 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Leatherbury, King; 7 - Klesaris, Steve; 5 - Gaudet, Edmond; 1 - Goldenberg, Kathryn; 2 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 9 - Graci,

11 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 8 -Edward M. Johnson; 7 -Steve Klesaris; 5 - Schelford North; 1 -Michael Tuozzo; 2 -Danny J. Chen; 9 -
Candy Cane Stable; 6 -Carol Lynn Levine; 10 -Marcia L. Wolfe; 4 -Jim Tracy; 3 - D A S L Stable; 12 -Moshe Mark;

GOLD SOUND (FR) stalked the pace from the three path through the second turn, then drew clear in the stretch and finished under mild encouragement.
OVECHKIN was unhurried early, raced three wide on the last turn, then closed ground willingly. KING'S CORONATION pressed the pace from the two path
through the far turn, then weakened in the drive. MAKE THEM BREAK was close up and two wide on the far turn, then lacked a late response. CAN YA
TRY was void of early speed, raced three wide on the far turn, then made a mild bid late. SPIKEAVELLIAN was slow early, raced two wide through the
second turn then rallied mildly in the stretch. APPROVED BY DYLAN raced three wide on the last turn and failed to menace. BLUES CLUB vied for the lead
from the start, raced along the inside on the far turn and faded in the drive. BRUSH ON BY raced four wide on the second turn and was not a threat. CASE
NOTES was close up early, raced along the inside on the second turn and faded. ABBALICIOUS vied for the early lead from along the inside, then gave
way on the last turn. WASHINGTON SQUARE was close up early, raced two wide on the last turn while being eased, then pulled up in the stretch.

Copyright 2012 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.


http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/06/2010&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PEN&CY=USA&DATE=08/06/2010&RACE=4&DAY=D&site=CHRR

