PENN NATIONAL - August 6, 2010 - Race 4

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward Claiming Price: \$6,250 - \$6,000 One Mile And Seventy Yards On The Turf Track Record: (Aborigine - 1:37.20 - August 20, 1978)

Available Money: \$19,000

Value of Race: \$19,000 1st \$11,400, 2nd \$3,800, 3rd \$2,090, 4th \$1,140, 5th \$570

Weather: Clear Track: Firm Off at: 7:50 Start: Good for all



Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
24Sep09 ⁶ PID ⁷	11	Gold Sound (FR) (Otero, William)	117	L	11	6	7 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	1 ^{1/2}	12 1/2	$1^{2\ 3/4}$	4.80	driving
25Jul10 8MTH9	8	Ovechkin (Joyce, Jonathan)	116	Lf	8	11	10 ^{Head}	10 ²	7 ^{Head}	5 ²	$2^{3/4}$	9.80	closed willingly
24Apr09 ⁵ AQU ³	7	King's Coronation (Napravnik, Rosie)	116	L bf	7	5	5 ²	3 ^{1/2}	2 ¹	2^{3}	3 ⁴	2.70*	weakened
22Jun10 ⁷ CNL ⁶	5	Make Them Break (Potts, Clinton)	117	L bf	5	3	4 ^{Head}	5 ^{1 1/2}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{3 1/4}	7.30	lacked late response
3Jul10 ² PEN ⁵	1	Can Ya Try (Flores, Jose)	116	Lb	1	8	12	12	11	8 ^{1/2}	5 ^{Nose}	19.50	mild bid
10Jul10 ⁴ PEN ¹	2	Spikeavellian (Munar, Luis)	119	L	2	9	11 ² 1/2	9 ^{Head}	10 ^{1 1/2}	71	6 ^{Nose}	16.20	mild rally
29Jul10 ⁹ PEN ²	9	Approved by Dylan (Rodriguez, Angel)	116	Lb	9	10	9 ¹ 1/2	6 ^{Head}	5 ^{Head}	6 ^{2 1/2}	7 ^{3/4}	9.10	failed to menace
27Jul10 ⁵ PHA ⁷	6	Blues Club (Farley, Joseph)	118	Lb	6	1	2 ^{Head}	2.1	3 ¹ 1/2	3 ^{Head}	8 ^{3/4}	48.60	faded
17Jun10 ⁷ PEN ³	10	Brush On By (Strunk-Micklos, Erika)	116	L bf	10	12	8 ^{Head}	7 ^{Head}	8 ^{1 1/2}	9 ⁸	9 ¹¹	52.90	no threat
2Jul10 ⁶ PEN ⁴	4	Case Notes (Madrigal, Jr., Rodrigo)	117	L bf	4	7	6 ^{Head}	8 ¹ 1/2	9 ¹	11	10 ^{1 3/4}	42.00	faded
6Jul10 ⁵ PEN ¹	3	Abbalicious (Chaves, Manuel)	114	L bf	3	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	6 ¹	10 ¹	11	13.10	gave way 2nd turn
9Jul10 ⁵ PHA ¹	12	Washington Square (Whitney, Dana)	116	L bf	12	4	3 ²	11 ^{1/2}				3.50	pulled up

Fractional Times: 21.93 45.98 1:11.06 1:34.68

Split Times:

(24:05) (25:08) (23:62) (3:98)

Final Time: 1:38.66

Run-Up: 40 feet

Winner: Gold Sound (FR), Chestnut Gelding, by Green Tune out of Born Gold, by Blushing Groom (FR). Foaled May 21, 2002 in France.

Breeder: Wertheimer Et Frere. Winning Owner: Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.

2 Claimed Horse(s): Spikeavellian

New Trainer: Kimberly A Graci **Washington Square**

New Owner: Renpher Stable

New Trainer: Lester J. Stickler, Jr. New Owner: Bush Racing Stable

Claiming Prices: 11 - Gold Sound (FR): \$6,250; 8 - Ovechkin: \$6,250; 7 - King's Coronation: \$6,250; 5 - Make Them Break: \$6,250; 1 -

Can Ya Try: \$6,000; 2 - Spikeavellian: \$6,250; 9 - Approved by Dylan: \$6,250; 6 - Blues Club: \$6,250; 10 - Brush On

By: \$6,250; 4 - Case Notes: \$6,250; 3 - Abbalicious: \$6,000; 12 - Washington Square: \$6,250;

Total WPS Pool: \$50,461

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
11	Gold Sound (FR)	11.60	7.40	4.60	\$2.00 Exacta	11-8	125.00	44,597
8	Ovechkin		9.00	5.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	11-8-7	389.20	27,026
7	King's Coronation			3.20	\$2.00 Superfecta	11-8-7-5	2,854.00	8,754
	· ·				\$2.00 Pick 3	1-6-11 (3 correct)	774.20	4.613

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	3/4	Str	Fin
11	Gold Sound (FR)	6	7 ⁴ 1/2	41 1/2	1 1/2	12 1/2	1 ^{2 3/4}
8	Ovechkin	11	10 ^{7 1/2}	10 ⁵	7 ^{4 1/4}	5 ^{5 3/4}	$2^{2 \ 3/4}$
7	King's Coronation	5	5 ^{2 1/4}	3 ¹	2 ^{1/2}	$2^{2 \cdot 1/2}$	3 ^{3 1/2}
5	Make Them Break	3	4 ^{2 1/4}	5 ^{1 3/4}	4 ³	4 ^{5 1/2}	4 ^{7 1/2}
1	Can Ya Try	8	12 ¹⁰	12 ^{7 1/2}	11 ^{8 1/4}	8 ^{11 1/4}	5 ^{10 3/4}
2	Spikeavellian	9	11 ^{7 1/2}	9 ⁵	10 ^{6 3/4}	7 ^{10 1/4}	6 ^{10 3/4}
9	Approved by Dylan	10	9^{6}	6 ^{3 1/4}	5 ³	6 ^{7 3/4}	7 ^{10 3/4}
6	Blues Club	1	2 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	31 1/2	3 ^{5 1/2}	8 ^{11 1/2}
10	Brush On By	12	8 ⁶	7 ^{3 1/4}	8 ^{4 1/4}	9 ^{11 3/4}	9 ^{12 1/4}
4	Case Notes	7	6 ^{4 1/4}	8 ^{3 1/2}	9 ^{5 3/4}	11 ^{20 3/4}	10 ^{23 1/4}
3	Abbalicious	2	1 ^{Head}	1 ^{Head}	6 ^{3 1/4}	10 ^{19 3/4}	11 ²⁵
12	Washington Square	4	3 ^{Head}	11 ⁷			

Trainers: 11 - Ness, Jamie; 8 - Leatherbury, King; 7 - Klesaris, Steve; 5 - Gaudet, Edmond; 1 - Goldenberg, Kathryn; 2 - Rodriguez, Franklin; 9 - Graci,

Kimberly; 6 - Le Vine, Carol; 10 - Wolfe, Jr., Robert; 4 - Tracy, Jim; 3 - Wells, David; 12 - Crumley, Jevon

Owners: 11 - Midwest Thoroughbreds, Inc.; 8 -Edward M. Johnson; 7 -Steve Klesaris; 5 - Schelford North; 1 -Michael Tuozzo; 2 -Danny J. Chen; 9 -

Candy Cane Stable; 6 -Carol Lynn Levine; 10 -Marcia L. Wolfe; 4 -Jim Tracy; 3 - D A S L Stable; 12 -Moshe Mark;

GOLD SOUND (FR) stalked the pace from the three path through the second turn, then drew clear in the stretch and finished under mild encouragement. OVECHKIN was unhurried early, raced three wide on the last turn, then closed ground willingly. KING'S CORONATION pressed the pace from the two path through the far turn, then weakened in the drive. MAKE THEM BREAK was close up and two wide on the far turn, then lacked a late response. CAN YA TRY was void of early speed, raced three wide on the far turn, then made a mild bid late. SPIKEAVELLIAN was slow early, raced two wide through the second turn then rallied mildly in the stretch. APPROVED BY DYLAN raced three wide on the last turn and failed to menace. BLUES CLUB vied for the lead from the start, raced along the inside on the far turn and faded in the drive. BRUSH ON BY raced four wide on the second turn and was not a threat. CASE NOTES was close up early, raced along the inside on the second turn and faded. ABBALICIOUS vied for the early lead from along the inside, then gave way on the last turn. WASHINGTON SQUARE was close up early, raced two wide on the last turn while being eased, then pulled up in the stretch.